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Athletics Wicklow 
Even Ages – Junior        

Cross Country 
Avondale Park 
2 October, 2022 

 

 

GIRLS 

Under 8 [500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 134 U08 Jessica Place Bray Runners 

2 1 820 U10 Kornelia Naroznik SBIM 

3 2 505 U08 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole 

4 3 806 U08 Mollie Dixon SBIM 

5 4 431 U08 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee 

6 5 434 U08 Sinéad O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

7 — 712 U08 Sinead Byrne Roundwood 

8 — 713 U08 Rebecca Driver Roundwood 

9 6 506 U08 Bea Smyth Kilcoole 

10 — 630 U08 Connie Byrne Parnell 

11 7 807 U08 Maebh McDermott SBIM 

12 8 503 U08 Rose Brunton Kilcoole 

13 9 504 U08 Josie Haughey Kilcoole 

14 10 805 U08 Millie Forde SBIM 

15 11 432 U08 Sofia Murley Inbhear Dee 

16 12 435 U08 Lily Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

17 13 502 U08 Billie Bowles Kilcoole 

18 — 631 U08 Naoise Phelan Parnell 

19 14 433 U08 Maria Murley Inbhear Dee 

 

U8 Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 820 U08 Kornelia Naroznik SBIM   

  3 806 U08 Mollie Dixon SBIM   

  7 807 U08 Maebh McDermott SBIM   

  10 805 U08 Millie Forde SBIM   

             21 
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Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

2 2 505 U08 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole   

  6 506 U08 Bea Smyth Kilcoole   

  8 503 U08 Rose Brunton Kilcoole   

  9 504 U08 Josie Haughey Kilcoole   

             25 

3 4 431 U08 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee   

  5 434 U08 Sinéad O'Brien Inbhear Dee   

  11 432 U08 Sofia Murley Inbhear Dee   

  12 435 U08 Lily Sullivan Inbhear Dee   

             32 

 

Under 10 [1,000 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 — 508 U10 Ciara Fay Kilcoole 

2 1 140 U10 Niamh Graham Bray Runners 

3 2 810 U10 Libby Dillon SBIM 

4 3 717 U10 Roisin Donelon Roundwood 

5 — 507 U10 Rachel Carley Kilcoole 

6 4 323 U10 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones 

7 5 100 U10 Sorsha Boyle Bray Runners 

8 6 811 U10 Klaudia  Glac SBIM 

9 7 136 U10 Sadhbh Harvey Bray Runners 

10 8 327 U10 Heather ONeill Greystones 

11 9 716 U10 Edith O'Reilly Roundwood 

12 10 137 U10 Saorla Doyle Bray Runners 

13 11 139 U10 Naoimi Gallagher Bray Runners 

14 12 437 U10 Hannah Clarke Inbhear Dee 

15 13 328 U10 Ebony Scully Greystones 

16 14 715 U10 Mia Kennedy Roundwood 

17 15 444 U10 Sophia Snell Inbhear Dee 

18 16 809 U10 Abbie  Byrne SBIM 

19 17 718 U10 Ailbhe Reynolds Roundwood 

20 18 719 U10 Ailbhe Malone Roundwood 

21 19 812 U10 Chloe Kinch SBIM 

22 — 632 U10 Ellie Killeen  Parnell 

23 20 326 U10 Emily Morahan Greystones 

24 21 441 U10 Brannagh Maher Inbhear Dee 

25 22 439 U10 Liadh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

26 23 442 U10 Aoife Nagle Inbhear Dee 

27 24 135 U10 Isla Staunton Bray Runners 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

28 25 443 U10 Adriana Ortega Kiely Inbhear Dee 

29 26 808 U10 Beibhinn Bolger SBIM 

30 27 813 U10 Harper O'Connor SBIM 

31 — 440 U10 Anouk Lambert Inbhear Dee 

32 28 325 U10 Siofra Kavanagh Greystones 

33 — 436 U10 Emma Barnett Inbhear Dee 

— —  6 (A1) U12 Alia Harris Ashford 

 

U10 Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 140 U10 Niamh Graham Bray Runners   

  5 100 U10 Sorsha Boyle Bray Runners   

  7 136 U10 Sadhbh Harvey Bray Runners   

  10 137 U10 Saorla Doyle Bray Runners   

              23 

2 3 717 U10 Roisin Donelon Roundwood   

  9 716 U10 Edith O'Reilly Roundwood   

  14 715 U10 Mia Kennedy Roundwood   

  17 718 U10 Ailbhe Reynolds Roundwood   

              43 

3 2 810 U10 Libby Dillon SBIM   

  6 811 U10 Klaudia  Glac SBIM   

  16 809 U10 Abbie  Byrne SBIM   

  19 812 U10 Chloe Kinch SBIM   

              43 

4 4 323 U10 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones   

  8 327 U10 Heather ONeill Greystones   

  13 328 U10 Ebony Scully Greystones   

  20 326 U10 Emily Morahan Greystones   

              45 

5 12 437 U10 Hannah Clarke Inbhear Dee   

  15 444 U10 Sophia Snell Inbhear Dee   

  21 441 U10 Brannagh Maher Inbhear Dee   

  22 439 U10 Liadh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

              70 
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Under 12 [2,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 1 720 U12 Jessica O'Connor Roundwood 

2 2 447 U12 Summer Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

3 3 509 U12 Sophie Barrie Kilcoole 

4 4 512 U12 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole 

5 5 120 U12 Isabella McCarthy Guy Bray Runners 

6 6 637 U12 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell 

7 7 511 U12 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole 

8 8 445 U12 Ria Dalton Inbhear Dee 

9 9 723 U12 Liadh Fitzmaurice Roundwood 

10 10 133 U12 Cara Boyle Bray Runners 

11 11 122 U12 Ellen Schmitt Bray Runners 

12 12 721 U12 Ailbhe Kelly Roundwood 

13 13 818 U12 Aoife Philips SBIM 

14 14 119 U12 Doireann Doyle Bray Runners 

15 15 118 U12 Anna Caulfield Bray Runners 

16 16 450 U12 Eva Snell Snell Inbhear Dee 

17 17 121 U12 Teagan O’Neill Bray Runners 

18 18 446 U12 Sadhbh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

19 19 639 U12 Lily Belton  Parnell 

20 — 332 U12 Katie ONeill Greystones 

21 — 331 U12 Ellie ONeill Greystones 

22 — 329 U12 Lyla Cherry Kinito Greystones 

23 20 636 U12 Lily O'Toole Parnell 

24 21 510 U12 Anna Fusco Kilcoole 

25 22 722 U12 Megan Driver Roundwood 

26 23 815 U12 Beth Heaney SBIM 

27 24 634 U12 Delphine Hardel  Parnell 

28 25 816 U12 Ciara Meehan SBIM 

29 26 449 U12 Aisling O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

30 27 515 U12 Amelia Vines Kilcoole 

31 28 814 U12 Saoirse Bolger SBIM 

32 29 817 U12 Cara Moore SBIM 
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U12 Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

1 3 509 U12 Sophie Barrie Kilcoole   

  4 512 U12 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole   

  7 511 U12 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole   

  21 510 U12 Anna Fusco Kilcoole   

              35 

2 5 120 U12 Isabella McCarthy Guy Bray Runners   

  10 133 U12 Cara Boyle Bray Runners   

  11 122 U12 Ellen Schmitt Bray Runners   

  14 119 U12 Doireann Doyle Bray Runners   

              40 

3 2 447 U12 Summer Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  8 445 U12 Ria Dalton Inbhear Dee   

  16 450 U12 Eva Snell Snell Inbhear Dee   

  18 446 U12 Sadhbh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

              44 

4 1 720 U12 Jessica O'Connor Roundwood   

  9 723 U12 Liadh Fitzmaurice Roundwood   

  12 721 U12 Ailbhe Kelly Roundwood   

  22 722 U12 Megan Driver Roundwood   

              44 

5 6 637 U12 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell   

  19 639 U12 Lily Belton  Parnell   

  20 636 U12 Lily O'Toole Parnell   

  24 638 U12 Ava O'Connor Parnell   

              69 

6 13 818 U12 Aoife Philips SBIM   

  23 815 U12 Beth Heaney SBIM   

  25 816 U12 Ciara Meehan SBIM   

  28 814 U12 Saoirse Bolger SBIM   

              89 
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Under 14 [3,000 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 — 516 U14 Jessica Barrie Kilcoole 

2 1 338 U14 Seren Stamper Walshe Greystones 

3 — 726 U14 Ellen Medlycott Roundwood 

4 2 336 U14 Niamh  O'Neill Greystones 

5 — 725 U14 Lara Lawlor Roundwood 

6 — 123 U14 Isla Graham Bray Runners 

7 3 642 U14 Helen  Winterbotham Parnell 

8 4 645 U14 Tianne Kelly Parnell 

9 — 454 U14 Aoife O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

10 — 819 U14 Layla Dixon SBIM 

11 5 640 U14 Ella Breen Parnell 

12 6 638 U14 Ava O'Connor Parnell 

13 7 337 U14 Kate Patchell Greystones 

14 8 641 U14 Maya Dowling  Parnell 

15 — 714 U14 Eoibhinn Higgins Roundwood 

16 — 453 U14 Aoibheann O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

17 9 334 U14 Anna Duggan Greystones 

18 10 644 U14 Cebhfionn O'Lynn Parnell 

19 — 125 U14 Freya Spillane Bray Runners 

 

U14 Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

1 3 642 U14 Helen  Winterbotham Parnell   

  4 645 U14 Tianne Kelly Parnell   

  5 640 U14 Ella Breen Parnell   

  6 638 U14 Ava O'Connor Parnell   

             18 

2 1 338 U14 Seren Stamper Walshe Greystones   

  2 336 U14 Niamh  O'Neill Greystones   

  7 337 U14 Kate Patchell Greystones   

  9 334 U14 Anna Duggan Greystones   

             19 
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Under 16 [4,000 m] 

 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 646 U16 Alaoise Geraghty Parnell 

2 339 U16 Charlotte  Hudson  Greystones 

3 517 U16 Poppy Mullally Kilcoole 

4 456 U16 Iona Murnane Inbhear Dee 

5 341 U16 Amber  Scully  Greystones 

6 340 U16 Ailbhe Kelly Greystones 

7 455 U16 Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

 

No Teams 

 

Under 18 [4,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

PLace Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 1 127 U18 Eleanor Foot Bray Runners 

2 — 458 U18 Ava Martin Inbhear Dee 

3 — 457 U18 Alex Carey Inbhear Dee 

4 2 129 U18 Niamh Murray Bray Runners 

5 — 520 U18 Isabelle Smith Kilcoole 

6 3 128 U18 Cliona Meade Bray Runners 

7 — 518 U18 Emily Harty Kilcoole 

8 4 126 U18 Éabha Byrne Bray Runners 

9 — 647 U18 Anna Cleary Parnell 

 

U18 Teams 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
PLace Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 127 U18 Eleanor Foot Bray Runners   

  2 129 U18 Niamh Murray Bray Runners   

  3 128 U18 Cliona Meade Bray Runners   

              6 
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Junior Women 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 1 127 Junior Eleanor Foot Bray Runners 

2 — 458 Junior Ava Martin Inbhear Dee 

3 — 457 Junior Alex Carey Inbhear Dee 

4 2 129 Junior Niamh Murray Bray Runners 

5 — 520 Junior Isabelle Smith Kilcoole 

6 3 130 Junior Ciara Murray Bray Runners 

7 4 128 Junior Cliona Meade Bray Runners 

8 — 518 Junior Emily Harty Kilcoole 

9 5 131 Junior Gráinne O'Sullivan Bray Runners 

10 6 126 Junior Éabha Byrne Bray Runners 

11 — 647 Junior Anna Cleary Parnell 

 

Junior Women Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 1 127 Junior Eleanor Foot Bray Runners   

  2 129 Junior Niamh Murray Bray Runners   

  3 130 Junior Ciara Murray Bray Runners   

              6 
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BOYS 

Under 8 [500 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 1 605 U08 Fionn Redmond Parnell 

2 2 526 U08 Ardan Jayawardene Kilcoole   

3 3 525 U08 Ronan Gough Kilcoole   

4 — 401 U08 Matthew Clarke Inbhear Dee 

5 — 102 U08 Jack Doyle Bray Runners 

6 4 611 U08 Kyle Byrne Reid Parnell 

7 — 701 U08 Feilim Duffy Roundwood 

8 — 402 U08 Dylan Hennessy Inbhear Dee 

9 5 524 U08 Shay Conlon Kilcoole   

10 6 604 U08 Sean   Marah Parnell 

11 — 702 U08 Cillian Borg Roundwood 

12 — 104 U08 Barry Morgan Bray Runners 

13 — 403 U08 Julian Swords Inbhear Dee 

14 7 527 U08 Simon Mackey Kilcoole   

15 — 103 U08 Conor Grumley Bray Runners 

16 8 523 U08 Gavin Brosnahan Kilcoole   

17 9 603 U08 Eoghan Gleeson Parnell 

18 10 602 U08 Keelan Curley Parnell 

 

U8 Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

1 2 526 U08 Ardan Jayawardene Kilcoole     

  3 525 U08 Ronan Gough Kilcoole     

  5 524 U08 Shay Conlon Kilcoole     

  7 527 U08 Simon Mackey Kilcoole     

              17 

2 1 605 U08 Fionn Redmond Parnell   

  4 611 U08 Kyle Byrne Reid Parnell   

  6 604 U08 Sean   Marah Parnell   

  9 603 U08 Eoghan Gleeson Parnell   

              20 
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Under 10 [1,000 m] 

Place 
Scoring 

Place 
Bib 
No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club 

1 1 608 U10 Devin  Sheehan  Parnell 

2 2 303 U10 Kevin McHugo Greystones 

3 3 307 U10 Fionn Tilson Greystones 

4 4 610 U10 Jamie Winterbotham Parnell 

5 5 704 U10 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood 

6 6 707 U10 Oisin Kelly Roundwood 

7 7 706 U10 Colm Byrne Roundwood 

8 8 302 U10 Cal Hogan Greystones 

9 9 614 U10 Patrick O'Rourke Parnell 

10 10 705 U10 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood 

11 11 404 U10 Taj Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

12 12 606 U10 Joseph Heffernan  Parnell 

13 13 609 U10 Sam Whelan Parnell 

14 14 301 U10 Oscar Doyle Greystones 

15 15 407 U10 Shane O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

16 16 408 U10 Jack Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

17 17 613 U10 Michael  Leshchenko Parnell 

18 — 529 U10 Jack Carley Kilcoole 

19 — 612 U10 Alexsandr Zakharenko  Parnell 

20 18 405 U10 Teddy Lucy Inbhear Dee 

21 — 530 U10 Victor Fusco Kilcoole 

22 19 306 U10 Sebastian  Smith Greystones 

23 — 531 U10 Leo Haughey Kilcoole 

24 20 305 U10 Aidan ONeill Greystones 

25 21 700 U10 Harry Wolhan Roundwood 

26 22 406 U10 Derren O'Gara Inbhear Dee 
 

U10 Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

  1 608 U10 Devin  Sheehan  Parnell   

  4 610 U10 Jamie Winterbotham Parnell   

  9 614 U10 Patrick O'Rourke Parnell   

  12 606 U10 Joseph Heffernan  Parnell   

             26 

2 2 303 U10 Kevin McHugo Greystones   

  3 307 U10 Fionn Tilson Greystones   

  8 302 U10 Cal Hogan Greystones   

  14 301 U10 Oscar Doyle Greystones   

             27 
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Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place 

Bib 
No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

3 5 704 U10 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood   

  6 707 U10 Oisin Kelly Roundwood   

  7 706 U10 Colm Byrne Roundwood   

  10 705 U10 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood   

             28 

4 11 404 U10 Taj Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  15 407 U10 Shane O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee   

  16 408 U10 Jack Sullivan Inbhear Dee   

  18 405 U10 Teddy Lucy Inbhear Dee   

             60 

 

 

Under 12 [2,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 — 533 U12 Arthur Brunton Kilcoole 

2 — 107  U12  Feidhlim Harvey Bray Runners 

3 1 309 U12 Finn Connerty Greystones 

4 — 536 U12 Charlie Sheridan Kilcoole 

5 — 615 U12 Daniel  Cleary  Parnell 

6 — 708 U12  Kelan Lawlor Roundwood 

7 2 415 U12 Hank Murnane Inbhear Dee 

8 3 411 U12 James Carroll Inbhear Dee 

9 — 616 U12 Harry  Killeen  Parnell 

10 — 801 U12 Ruairi Cullen SBIM 

11 — 110  U12  Oisín Whelan Bray Runners 

12 — 803 U12 Ethan Forde SBIM 

13 4 412 U12 Daniel Clarke Inbhear Dee 

14 — 802 U12 Tommy Dillon SBIM 

15 — 106  U12  Ben Grumley Bray Runners 

16 5 314 U12 Cian Ryan Greystones 

17 6 313 U12 Robert Patchell Greystones 

18 7 312 U12 Hector Marrinan Greystones 

19 8 414 U12 Charlie Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

20 9 310 U12 Euan Doyle Greystones 

21 10 308 U12 Donncha Comerford Greystones 
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U12 Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

1 2 415 U12 Hank Murnane Inbhear Dee   

  3 411 U12 James Carroll Inbhear Dee   

  4 412 U12 Daniel Clarke Inbhear Dee   

  8 414 U12 Charlie Mitchell Inbhear Dee   

              17 

2 1 309 U12 Finn Connerty Greystones   

  5 314 U12 Cian Ryan Greystones   

  6 313 U12 Robert Patchell Greystones   

  7 312 U12 Hector Marrinan Greystones   

              19 

 

 

Under 14 [3,000 m] 

 

1 315 U14 Ethan Bramhill Greystones 

2 111 U14 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners 

3 537 U14 JP Lynch Kilcoole AC 

4 711 U14  Jack Higgins Roundwood 

5 710 U14  Jake McKenna Roundwood 

6 416 U14 Rhys McConnologue Inbhear Dee A.C 

7 116 U16 Samuel Whelan Bray Runners 

8 804 U14 Ethan Heaney SBIM AC 

9 317 U14 Luke Larkin Greystones 

10 417 U14 Dylan McConnologue Inbhear Dee A.C 

 

No Teams 
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Under 16 [4,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 — 3 (A16) U16 Noah Harris Ashford 

2 1 421 U16 Aaron Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

3 — 538 U16 Malachy Kenny Kilcoole AC 

4 2 114 U16 James Foot Bray Runners 

5 3 115 U16 Bobby More Bray Runners 

6 4 423 U16 Cillian O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

7 — 617 U16 Gibbons Owen Parnell 

8 — 2 (A13) U16 Morgan Durston Ashford 

9 5 422 U16 Cody Grove Inbhear Dee 

10 6 113 U16 Oisin Fitzgerald Bray Runners 

11 7 418 U16 Sonny Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee 

12 8 419 U16 Harris Bremner Inbhear Dee 

13 9 420 U16 Cian Chatterjee Inbhear Dee 

14 10 112 U16 Adam Craxton Bray Runners 

15 — 424 U16 Liam Reville Inbhear Dee 

 

U16 Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 421 U16 Aaron Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  4 423 U16 Cillian O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee   

  5 422 U16 Cody Grove Inbhear Dee   

  7 418 U16 Sonny Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee   

        17 

2 2 114 U16 James Foot Bray Runners   

  3 115 U16 Bobby More Bray Runners   

  6 113 U16 Oisin Fitzgerald Bray Runners   

  10 112 U16 Adam Craxton Bray Runners   

              21 
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Under 18 [6,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name Family Name Club 

1 — 4 (A17) U18 Oscar Durston Ashford 

2 1 320 U18 Luke Weldon Greystones 

3 2 319 U18 Colm O'Neill Greystones 

4 3 318 U18 Tom McCarthy Greystones 

 

U18 Teams 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name Family Name Club Points 

2 1 320 U18 Luke Weldon Greystones   

3 2 319 U18 Colm O'Neill Greystones   

4 3 318 U18 Tom McCarthy Greystones   

              6 

 

Junior Men [6,000 m] 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No 
Age 

Group Name 
Family 
Name Club 

1 — 4 (A17) Junior Oscar Durston Ashford 

2 1 320 Junior Luke Weldon Greystones 

3 2 319 Junior Colm O'Neill Greystones 

4 3 318 Junior Tom McCarthy Greystones 

 

Junior Men Teams 

 
Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No 

Age 
Group Name 

Family 
Name Club Points 

2 1 320 U18 Luke Weldon Greystones   

3 2 319 U18 Colm O'Neill Greystones   

4 3 318 U18 Tom McCarthy Greystones   

              6 

 


